Kalikadevi Arts, Commerce and Science college Shirur Kasar Tq. Shirur kasar Dist.Beed

Academic Year 2022-23

All the members of research committee are hereby informed that their meeting is arranged on 10/08/2022 at 01:00 pm in the principal's office for discussion about following agenda. At should attend the same and Cooperate

Agenda:

- 1. Confirmation of Minutes of earlier meeting.
- 2. Approval to send minor/ major research Project.
- 3. Approval to send proposal of Conference and workshop.

Chairman

Research Committee

Dr. G.S. Adgaonkar

Principal

Kalikadevi Arts, Comm. and Sci. College, Tq. Shirur (Ka.), Dist. Beed.

Sr. No	Faculty Members	Designation	Signature
1.	Dr. G.S. Adgaonkar	Chairman	dano
2.	Dr. C.V. Dongalikar	Member	Chetonal
3. •	Dr. T.S. Pathan	Member	Patho

Kalikadevi Arts, Commerce and Science college Shirur Kasar Tq. Shirur kasar Dist.Beed

Academic Year 2022-23

Minutes of Research committee meeting -I held on 10/08/2022

The meeting of research committee of Kalikadevi Arts, Commerce and Science college Shirur kasar was held in Principal's office on 10/08/2022 at 01:00 Under the chairmanship of Principle Dr. V.S. Khandhare for this meeting following members were present.

Sr. No	Faculty Members	Designation	Signature
1.	Dr. G.S. Adgaonkar	Chairman	Chark of
2.	Dr. C.V. Dongalikar	Member	Chitrarals
3.	Dr. T.S. Pathan	Member	Palle

Chairman Dr. G.S. Adgaonkar welcomed all members and started discussion on Agenda points.

Agenda 1: Confirmation of Minutes of earlier meeting.

Discussion: Chairmen Dr. G.S. Adgaonkar read minutes and action taken report on its earlier meeting.

Resolution: All members gave confirmation to minutes and expressed satisfaction on action taken report.

Agenda 2: Approval to send minor/ major research Project.

Discussion: As it was decided on the earlier meeting to send the proposal of Major and minor research project for obtaining financial support to promote

Research and enrich the department.

Resolution: Permission was given to submit proposal of Minor and major research

Paper.

Agenda 3: Approval to send proposal of Conference and workshop.

Discussion: Conference and workshop are a very important for learning new ideas and approaches to make you more effective and confident work in an academic year.

Resolution: Permission was to send proposal and send organize conference and workshop

Principal Principal

Kalikadevi Arts, Comm. and Sci. College, Tq. Shirur (Ka.), Dist. Beed.

Kalikadevi Arts, Commerce and Science college Shirur Kasar Tq. Shirur kasar Dist.Beed

Academic Year 2022-23

All the members of research committee are hereby informed that their meeting is arranged on 11/01/2023 at 01:00 pm in the principal's office for discussion about following agenda. At should attend the same and Cooperate

Agenda:

- 1. Confirmation of Minutes of earlier meeting.
- 2. Approval to send minor/ major research Project.
- 3. Approval to send proposal of Conference and workshop.
- 4. Approval to create MOU local entities.

Chairman Research Committee

Dr. G.S. Adgaonkar

Principal pal

Kalikadevi Arts, Comm. and Sci. College, Tq. Shirur (Ka.), Dist. Beed.

No.	Faculty Members	Designation	Signature
Sr. No	Dr. G.S. Adgaonkar	Chairman	1 Chance
2.	Dr. C.V. Dongalikar	Member	Clutonab
3.	Dr. T.S. Pathan	Member	Talker

Kalikadevi Arts, Commerce and Science college Shirur Kasar Tq. Shirur kasar Dist.Beed

Academic Year 2022-23

Minutes of Research committee meeting -I held on 11/01/2023

The meeting of research committee of Kalikadevi Arts, Commerce and Science college Shirur kasar was held in principal's office on 11/01/2023 at 01:00 Under the chairmanship of Principle Dr. V.S. Khandhare for this meeting following members were present.

Sr. No	Faculty Members	Designation		Signature
1.	Dr. G.S. Adgaonkar	Chairman		MO
2.	Dr. C.V. Dongalikar	Member	1/2	Chitraral
3.	Dr. T.S. Pathan	Member	7/10	Caltier

Chairman Dr. G.S. Adgaonkar welcomed all members and started discussion on Agenda points.

Agenda 1: Confirmation of Minutes of earlier meeting.

Discussion: Chairmen Dr. G.S. Adgaonkar read minutes and action taken report on it earlier meeting.

Resolution: All members gave confirmation to minutes and expressed satisfaction on action taken report.

Agenda 2: Approval to send minor/ major research Project.

Discussion: As it was decided on the earlier meeting to send the proposal of Major and minor research project for obtaining financial support to promote

Research and enrich the department.

Resolution: Permission was given to submit proposal of Minor and major research Paper.

Agenda 3: Approval to send proposal of Conference and workshop.

Discussion: Conference and workshop are a very important for learning new ideas and approaches to make you more effective and confident work in an academic year.

Resolution: Permission was given to send proposal and send organize conference and workshop.

Agenda 4: Approval to create MOU local entities.

Discussion: Research committee discussed this agenda and it is resolve that permission was given to create MOU local entities.

Resolution: Permission was given to create MOU local entities

Principal

Kalikadevi Arts, Comm. and Scl. College, Tq. Shirur (Ka.), Dist. Beed.